

Every Student Matters. Every Moment Counts.

Los Lunas Schools Invitation for Bid 2021-011-HR PHOTOGRAPHY SERVICES FOR K-12 SCHOOLS AMENDMENT NO. 2 Date: MAY 20, 2021

IFB No.: 2021-011-HR

Bid Opening Date: JUNE 1, 2021

Time: 2:00 PM LOCAL TIME

Where: Los Lunas Schools

Administration Offices

119 Luna Avenue P.O. Drawer 1300

Los Lunas, NM 87031

For Additional Information Please Contact:

Heather Rindels, Purchasing Agent 505-866-8259 Phone 505-866-8262 Fax

Email: hrindels@llschools.net

PHOTOGRAPHY SERVICES FOR K-12 SCHOOLS

FOR LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS IFB NO. 2021-011-HR Amendment No. 2 May 20, 2021

The above referenced IFB is amended as follows:

1. Submitted Questions and Answers

A. What weight is given to pricing in the final tabulation of bid submittals?

There is no weight given to pricing unless there is a valid Preference Certificate submitted with the bid as per the IFB Section V. Bid Opening, Processing and Award, C. Evaluation Process, 4. Bid Tabulation.

B. How many vendors could potentially be awarded (or might be awarded exclusively to one vendor...if say perhaps only one vendor submitted?)

Please see amended Section I. Introduction, C. Scope of Procurement listed below.

C. Are you going to compare prices to content when identifying the lowest price bidder?

If a Bidder has submitted all of the Mandatory Requirements, they will be deemed responsive and the pricing will be examined to determine the lowest Bidder(s). See IFB Section V. Bid Opening, Processing and Award, C. Evaluation Process, 1. Compliance Review and 6. Determination of Lowest Price.

2. I. INTRODUCTION C. SCOPE OF PROCUREMENT

Now Reads:

This is a Procurement being conducted by Los Lunas School District. The scope of the procurement consists of identifying one or more companies that can provide the services described herein. This procurement will result in the award of one or more indefinite quantity Price Agreements. The term of the Price Agreement(s) shall be for one (1) year beginning July 1, 2021, expiring June 30, 2022 with the option to renew for three (3) additional one-year periods. Renewal is contingent upon mutual agreement of the parties and appropriation of funding. Under no circumstances will the term of the Price Agreement(s), including any extensions and renewals thereto, exceed four (4) years. This procurement may result in a multiple source award. Any contract entered into between LLS and the successful Bidder(s) is by no means an exclusive contract for the services described herein. LLS reserves the right to issue additional IFBs or Request for Quotes (RFQ) for projects, which may arise at any time, to better meet the needs of the District.

3. V. Bid Opening, Processing and Award

- C. Evaluation Process
 - 3. Other Information Sources

Now Reads:

The County District may use other sources of information to confirm the validity of bids submitted and the ability of the Bidder to perform as specified in Section II.C.15.

END OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 Proceed to Acknowledgement of Amendment No. 2

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF AMENDMENT NO. 2

PHOTOGRAPHY SERVICES FOR K-12 SCHOOLS FOR LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS

Los Lunas Schools IFB 2021-011-HR

In acknowledgment of receipt of this Invitation for Bid (IFB), the undersigned agrees that he/she has received a complete copy of the IFB and Amendment No. 1 dated 05/20/2021.

The acknowledgment of receipt MUST be signed and returned with your IFB bid package on or before June 1, 2021, 2:00 PM Local Time.

BUSINESS NAME:		
REPRESENTED BY:	TITLE:	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:		
PHONE NO.:	FAX NO.:	
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP CODE:
SIGNATURE:		DATE:
Please return to:		

Heather Rindels Los Lunas Schools Buyer P.O. Drawer 1300 Los Lunas, NM 87031 Phone: (505) 866-8259

Fax: (505) 866-8262 E-mail: hrindels@llschools.net